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LOK SABHA
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TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.12.2024


MUSEUM PROPOSAL FOR MALLA RAJA


*287. SHRI SAUMITRA KHAN:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plans to develop Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) sites of Bishnupur Parliamentary Constituencies, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has any proposal to build a museum to showcase the contributions of Malla Raja, if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has any plan to instal statue of Malla Raja;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

       MINISTER OF CULTURE AND TOURISM

   (SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT)


(a)
 to
(d)

  A statement is laid on the table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (d) OF THE LOK
SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.*287 FOR 16.12.2024.


(a)


Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) undertakes the conservation, restoration and maintenance works of the 135 Centrally Protected Monuments/Sites in the state of West Bengal including 29 monuments/sites of Bishnupur Parliamentary Constituency as per the requirements and availability of resources.

(b)


There is no such proposal under consideration.


(c)
&

(d)

No such plan is under consideration.
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